04/2022
Product Information
ECN 1313
EQN 1325
Absolute Rotary Encoders
with Tapered Shaft and 01r1
or 07r1 SSI interface
ID 1353127-xx

ECN 1313 EQN 1325
Interface SSI
Ordering designation SSI01r1 SSI07r1
Position values per rev. 8192 (13 bits)
Revolutions – 4096 (12 bits)
Electrically permissible speed/
error2)
15 000 rpm/±12 LSB
Calculation time tcal  5 µs
Incremental signals » 1 VPP
1)
Line count* 512 2048
Cutoff frequency –3 dB  500 kHz
System accuracy 512 lines: ±60”; 2048 lines: ±20”
Electrical connection 16-pin (12+4) PCB connector
Supply voltage 4.75 V to 30 V DC
Power consumption
(maximum)
4.75 V:  600 mW
30 V:  775 mW
4.75 V:  675 mW
30 V:  875 mW
Current consumption (typical) 5 V: 70 mA (without load) 5 V: 85 mA (without load)
Shaft Tapered shaft ¬ (9.25 mm); taper: 1:10
Mech. permiss. shaft speed n  15 000 rpm  12 000 rpm
Starting torque (typical) 0.01 Nm (at 20 °C)
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.6 · 10–6 kgm2
Natural frequency fN (typical) 1800 Hz
Permissible axial motion of
measured shaft
±0.5 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
  300 m/s2 3) (EN 60068-2-6)
 2000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –40 °C to 115 °C
Protection EN 60529 IP40 when mounted
Mass � 0.25 kg
ID number 1353127-xx4)
1353128-xx
1353130-xx
* Please select when ordering
1) More rigorous tolerances  Signal amplitude: 0.8 VPP to 1.2 VPP
Asymmetry: 0.05
Signal ratio: 0.9 to 1.1
Phase angle: 90° ±5° el.
2) Speed-dependent deviations between absolute and incremental signals
3) Valid as per standard at room temperature; at operating temperatures of  up to 100 °C:  300 m/s2;
up to 115 °C:  150 m/s2
4) Encoder with hybrid bearing
16
16
16
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH
Dr.-Johannes-Heidenhain-Str. 5
83301 Traunreut, Germany
 +49 8669 31-0
 +49 8669 32-5061
1375075 · 00 · A · 02 · 04/2022 · PDFECN 1313/EQN 1325 Product Information   04/20224
Mounting
The tapered shaft of the rotary encoder is pressed onto the measured shaft and fastened
with a central screw. The stator coupling is clamped by means of an axially tightenable
screw in a location hole.
Electrical connection
Mounting accessories
Mounting aid
To avoid damage to the cable, use the mounting aid to connect and disconnect the cable
assembly. The pulling force must be applied solely to the connector and not to the wires.
ID 1075573-01
For more mounting information and mounting aids, see the Mounting Instructions
and the Encoders for Servo Drives brochure. The mounting quality can be inspected